
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 11 JAN 2025

R1 11 Jan 2025 | Chantilly | MARAIS DU LYS STAKES
Distance: 1600m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR16,000
6:20 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 001932
 2 618724
 3 579748
 4 230760
 5 400082
 6 026
 7 579680
 8 653060
 9 266007
 10 6430
 11 600826
 12 400

READY KING (FR)
THUNDERHEART (FR)
ELUSIVE GLORY (FR)
BOLZANO (IRE)
EN PLEIN AIR (FR)
BATIAR (FR)
GOLD O’BOY (FR)
LELENTHA (FR)
TRENO (FR)
CAROLINE BAY (FR)
PRINCESSE BOBBY (FR)
GRIZABELLA (FR)

59
58
57
57
57
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

1
5
3
2
4
8
7
9
10
11
12
6

A VILCHIEN  2.5 
A MADAMET
C LECOEUVRE
P BAZIRE
R THOMAS
B MARIE
NON PARTANT
T TRULLIER
S VOGT  1.5 
H JOURNIAC
M GUYON
A CRASTUS

MME D WULF
S SMRCZEK
MME L ROHN-PELVIN
MME P MENGES
G BIETOLINI
MME A KARKOSA
MRS G RARICK
J SILVA
P SCHIERGEN
Y BARBEROT
X BLANCHET
P VOVCENKO

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
H
H
G
G
G
G
G
H
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 22-3-2-1
 12-1-1-0
 8-0�-0-0
 13-0�-3-2
 17-0�-4-1
 3-0�-1-0
 14-1-0-0
 6-0�-0-1
 6-0�-1-0
 4-0�-0-1
 15-0�-4-1
 3-0�-0-0

$43,716
$10,870
$3,793
$18,540
$27,269
$3,304
$15,239
$1,957
$5,391
$2,870
$16,735
$1,826

 5-1-1-1
 2-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-1
 3-0�-2-0
 0-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 READY KING (FR) Trainer: Mme D Wulf Barrier: 1 Total: 22-3-2-1 Prize Money: $43,716
Jockey: A Vilchien (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: More Than Ready (USA) Dam: Much obliged (USA) J+H: 4-1-1-1 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 29/09/24 (104 Days)
Owner: Mme D De Wulf

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 14 19Sep24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 8] B Flament 59.5 $51 Roast Chestnut 1:52.30   ....... 8¾ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 14 29Sep24 AMI	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 72 [ 3] A Vilchien 59 $9 Belhad Jelois 1:50.12   .......... 5 ............................. Amiens
9 of 12 22Oct24 NCY	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 51 [ 5] A Vilchien 60� $6 Xaarine 1:26.36   ....... 6¾ ...............................Nancy
3 of 11 06Nov24 AMI	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 9] A Vilchien 58 $10 Pepete 1:54.66   .......... 3 ............................. Amiens
2 of 14 16Nov24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 67 [ 6] A Vilchien 59.5 $7 Proud Lucy 1:59.61   ....... 1¼ ............... Le Croise-Laroche

2 THUNDERHEART (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,870
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: La sabara (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/08/24 (139 Days)
Owner: Stall Ramon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 10� 25Aug24 BAD	 turf 150�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 7] T Hammer Hansen 57.5 $6.5 Kanzashi 1:33.33   ....... 2¾ ..................... Baden-Baden
8 of 9 15Sep24 STB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 2 [ 2] D Santiago 58 $*4.5 Canet De Salars 1:28.66   ..... 21½ .........................Strasbourg
7 of 16 28Oct24 CHA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 16] H Besnier 56 $41 Potemkine 1:25.48   ....... 4¾ ............................Chantilly
2 of 16 10Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 17] A Madamet 58 $17 Aucoeurdelanuit 1:37.84   ...... Lhd ............................Chantilly
4 of 13 30Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 4] C Berge 57.5 $5 Golden Flash 1:37.60   ......... ¾ ............................Chantilly

3 ELUSIVE GLORY (FR) Trainer: Mme L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,793
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Elusive pearl (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Baud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 16Sep24 MSB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 2] A Orani 56 $-- Baignade 1:45.98   ....... 4¾ .................. Marseille-Borely
9 of 12 04Nov24 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 9 [ 1] C Pacaut 60� $11 Harry Gold 2:13.56   ..... 19¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 14 17Nov24 NCY	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 54 [ 3] T Trullier 57 $23 Xaarine 1:27.88   ......... ¾ ...............................Nancy
4 of 16 10Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 12] C Lecoeuvre 57.5 $41 Aucoeurdelanuit 1:37.84   ......... ½ ............................Chantilly
8 of 13 30Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 14] R Mangione 57 $6 Golden Flash 1:37.60   ....... 2½ ............................Chantilly

4 BOLZANO (IRE) Trainer: Mme P Menges Barrier: 2 Total: 13-0-3-2 Prize Money: $18,540
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 57 Good: 8-0-3-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Sura (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 10-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Menges

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 15 25Aug24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 14] C Demuro 58.5 $5 Dulini 1:22.55   ....... 6½ ........................... Deauville
16 of 16 17Sep24 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] C Demuro 56.5 $15 Gracella 1:24.94   ..... 35½ ........................ Compiegne
7 of 14 19Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 7] M Velon 56 $5 Gualda 1:37.28   ....... 5¼ ............................Chantilly
6 of 11 02Dec24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 3] T Trullier 56 $*3.8 Lala Light 1:53.20   ....... 3¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 13 30Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 10] P Bazire 59 $17 Golden Flash 1:37.60   ....... 8¾ ............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 11 JAN 2025

5 EN PLEIN AIR (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 4 Total: 17-0-4-1 Prize Money: $27,269
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-2-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Ready to smile (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Vescio

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 17 03Aug24 DEA	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 13] T Bachelot 54.5 $17 Lucky Wine 1:15.98   ........ 16 ........................... Deauville
10� of 15 25Aug24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 9] T Bachelot 58.5 $10 Dulini 1:22.55   ..... 10¾ ........................... Deauville
10� of 13 23Sep24 VIC	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 6] C Demuro 59.5 $12 Baignade 1:27.90   ....... 6¼ ................................Vichy
8 of 14 13Dec24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 10] R Thomas 58.5 $23 Seeyouagain 1:23.77   ....... 3¾ ........................... Deauville
2 of 13 30Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 9] J Claudic 57.5 $13 Golden Flash 1:37.60   .........nk ............................Chantilly

6 BATIAR (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,304
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim (GER) Dam: Bon escient (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Karkosa

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 11 03Feb24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] L Boisseau 58 $21 Mondo Man 1:57.41   ..... 31¼ ........................... Deauville
2 of 9 16Apr24 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 9] B Flament 57.5 $34 Althuraya 2:14.94   ....... 5½ ........................ Compiegne
6 of 6 10May24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 2] B Flament 57.5 $10 Rue Custine 2:15.89   ....... 8¼ ........................Saint-Cloud

7 GOLD O’BOY (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,239
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Goldy honor (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/07/23 (544 Days)
Owner: Mme M Groll-flynn/mme S Born

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 30Apr24 FTN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 74 [ 5] T Piccone 59 $6.5 Whiland 1:41.65   ....... 5½ .....................Fontainebleau
9 of 17 06Sep24 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 16] T Piccone 60� $23 Gran Habano 1:44.54   ....... 7¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7 29Sep24 AMI	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 37 [ 7] M Marquette 56 $9 Gilded Dragon 1:50.45   ....... 7¾ ............................. Amiens
8 of 12 19Oct24 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 13 [ 2] T Piccone 58 $11 Gran Habano 1:50.18   ..... 22½ ..............................Nantes
14 of 15 13Dec24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 6] D Santiago 58 $17 Saskatoon 1:24.95   ....... 5½ ........................... Deauville

8 LELENTHA (FR) Trainer: J Silva Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,957
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr iron fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Zvetka (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Pilet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 17 05Jul24 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 5] A Madamet 58 $26 Casares 1:38.00   .......... 7 ..................... Clairefontaine
3 of 13 24Jul24 SML	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 6] L Roussel 56 $15 Loveforce 1:53.52   ....... 1¾ ......................... Saint-Malo
13 of 15 09Aug24 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 8] Eddy Hardouin 54 $12 Casares 1:38.20   ..... 10¼ ..................... Clairefontaine
6 of 10� 22Aug24 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 9] C Grosbois 56 $29 Alnoory Star 1:55.92   .......... 6 ......................... Saint-Malo
10� of 17 06Sep24 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 10] A Madamet 57 $21 Stellania 1:43.42   ....... 8¼ ........................Saint-Cloud

9 TRENO (FR) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 10� Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,391
Jockey: S Vogt (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ross (IRE) Dam: Travelcard (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Hangover

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 24May24 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 5] B Murzabayev 58 $5 Blue Moves 1:26.58   ....... 3¾ ........................ Compiegne
6 of 9 15Jun24 DRE	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 8] Sean Byrne 54 $17 Three Havanas 1:10.30   ....... 6¾ ............................Dresden
12 of 14 29Jun24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 5] B Murzabayev 58 $21 Otherwordly 1:39.48   ....... 9½ ............................Chantilly
11 of 15 09Aug24 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 1] M Guyon 59 $9 Casares 1:38.20   ....... 7¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
7 of 12 04Jan25 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 8] S Vogt 58 $15 Master Pat 1:22.31   ....... 6½ ........................... Deauville

10 CAROLINE BAY (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,870
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Miss france (NZ) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Atropas/jn Bocahut

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 12Sep24 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 1] L Nomis 57.5 $23 Familiar 1:48.21   ....... 2½ ................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 12 07Oct24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 11] M Delalande 56.5 $4 Analytics 1:54.20   ....... 3½ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 7 04Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 6] L Nomis 53.5 $6 Tharpe 1:52.23   ....... 2½ ...................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 15 23Nov24 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] L Nomis 60� $5.5 Seabiscuit Du Rheu 1:41.51   ........ 29 ...........................Pornichet
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 11 JAN 2025

11 PRINCESSE BOBBY (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 12 Total: 15-0-4-1 Prize Money: $16,735
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Vallicola (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rg Ehrnrooth

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 14 14Oct24 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] T Piccone 55 $26 Senza Te 1:35.36   ........ 50 ........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 14 28Oct24 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 13 [ 2] M Guyon 54.5 $8.5 Almansa 2:14.46   ..... 20¼ ............................Chantilly
8 of 8 09Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A Madamet 53 $51 Spanish Vega 1:59.53   ........ 27 ........................... Deauville
2 of 13 30Nov24 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 2] L Neuville 54.5 $34 Lovecayan 1:41.13   .......... 3 ...........................Pornichet
6 of 12 29Dec24 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 13 [ 6] L Neuville 54.5 $17 Damien 1:40.98   ..... 10½ ...........................Pornichet

12 GRIZABELLA (FR) Trainer: P Vovcenko Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,826
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Melting ice (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Jander

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 11 22Apr24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 6] S Vogt 54.5 $26 Global Health 2:05.92   ..... 12½ .........................Strasbourg
14 of 15 24May24 COM	turf 180�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 1] L Wolff 58 $29 Sunny Spell 1:51.77   ..... 10¼ ........................ Compiegne
14 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] F Veron 56.5 $41 Val Velvet 1:58.02   ..... 11¼ ........................... Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 11 JAN 2025

R2 11 Jan 2025 | Chantilly | ROUTE DE LA CHARLEPONT CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR16,000
6:55 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 303170
 2 517523
 3 439107
 4 466601
 5 050584
 6 970304
 7 150920
 8 703606
 9 039000
 10 385029
 11 504362
 12 65709
 13 778460

TREVANION (IRE)
BOZZO (FR)
FAMILIAR (IRE)
BOUGAINVILLIER (FR)
MOUTARDE (FR)
APALAIN (FR)
SAGA TIMGAD (FR)
NAVARE (GER)
MARKSWOMAN (FR)
BEJAR (FR)
SASSICA (FR)
MAGNETICQUEEN
SUPER (GER)

61
61
61
59.5
59.5
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
56

6
10
1
9
13
2
8
5
4
12
3
11
7

M VELON  1.5 
A MADAMET
G SIAS  3.5 
R MANGIONE
G MEURY  2.5 
L CARBONI  2.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
M RIEHL  2.5 
S TISON  2.5 
T PICCONE
M GUYON
M EON  1.5 
H BOUTIN

F R MONFORT
P GROUALLE
A G BOTTI
J SILVA
X BLANCHET
A G BOTTI
M F WEISSMEIER
H BLUME
J LEROY
B R BEAUNEZ
E LYON
M SEROR
P VOVCENKO

5
5
4
6
6
5
9
5
5
4
6
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
H
G
M
M
M
M
M
G

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
UK
GER

--
--
--
--
--
--
77
--
--
--
--
--
--

 10-1-0-2
 32-4-5-6
 13-2-0-2
 23-3-3-2
 26-1-5-1
 11-1-1-1
 63-6-7-8
 13-1-0-2
 24-3-6-1
 12-2-2-3
 30-1-2-7
 5-0�-0-0
 7-0�-1-0

$11,826
$83,854
$33,932
$49,055
$52,133
$17,489
$135,051
$7,902
$64,216
$34,371
$57,772
$1,174
$2,097

 4-0�-0-2
 20-2-3-4
 6-2-0-1
 7-0�-0-2
 13-1-1-1
 1-0�-0-0
 29-3-4-3
 6-0�-0-1
 8-0�-3-1
 7-1-1-1
 6-0�-0-3
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 TREVANION (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: $11,826
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Silk bow (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/11/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Mme K George

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 15 08Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 12] M Delalande 60� $19 Alerio 1:59.48   ....... 5¼ ........................... Deauville
3 of 14 23Nov24 POR awt 160�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 6] A Werle 60� $8.5 Bonny Glitters 1:41.11   ....... 1½ ...........................Pornichet
1 of 13 30Nov24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 2] A Werle 60� $-- Rue D’albret 2:10.37   ....... 1¾ ...........................Pornichet
7 of 15 15Dec24 POR awt 160�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 4] A Werle 62 $-- Bonheur Bleu 1:40.37   ....... 3¼ ...........................Pornichet
12 of 15 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 12] T Courtalon 62 $12 Siete Misterios 1:58.71   ....... 5½ ........................... Deauville

2 BOZZO (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 10� Total: 32-4-5-6 Prize Money: $83,854
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 61 Good: 16-2-3-3 Track: 8-1-2-1

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 7-2-2-3 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-3-4
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Aksil (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-3 Last Win: 14/10/24 (89 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 16 14Oct24 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 62 [ 9] M Barzalona 59 $*5 Rising Blast 1:48.96   ....... 1½ ........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 12 25Oct24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 39 [ 11] M Barzalona 58.5 $4.5 Kimina 2:04.60   ..... 10¼ ..................... Clairefontaine
5 of 14 10Nov24 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 54 [ 5] C Lecoeuvre 59.5 $9 Rising Blast 1:49.40   ....... 5¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11 22Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 13] A Pouchin 57 $8 Grand Balcon 1:38.50   .........nk ............................Chantilly
3 of 17 10Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 5] A Madamet 59 $*4.3 Milad 1:36.61   ....... 2½ ............................Chantilly

3 FAMILIAR (IRE) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-0-2 Prize Money: $33,932
Jockey: G Sias (a3.5) WT: 61 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: My twinkle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/09/24 (121 Days)
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 16 04Jul24 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 82 [ 1] C Soumillon 57 $17 Arpenteur 1:39.23   ....... 1½ ................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 11 02Aug24 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 15 [ 10] M Guyon 54 $*4 Marsilius 1:36.50   ..... 18½ ..................... Clairefontaine
1 of 8 12Sep24 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 3] A Pouchin 56 $8 Benimaru 1:48.21   ......... ½ ................. ParisLongchamp
16 of 17 28Oct24 CHA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 2] A Pouchin 57.5 $26 Agoria 1:24.62   ........ 16 ............................Chantilly
7 of 12 28Nov24 SDP	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 12] Eddy Hardouin 59 $13 Rooftop 1:54.35   ....... 4¾ ..............Salon-De-Provence

4 BOUGAINVILLIER (FR) Trainer: J Silva Barrier: 9 Total: 23-3-3-2 Prize Money: $49,055
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59.5 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Mimosa (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 23/12/24 (19 Days)
Owner: B Chalmel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 27Sep24 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 36 [ 3] J Claudic 59 $13 Kelly Key 1:34.52   ....... 9½ ........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8 03Oct24 CHA	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 5] J Claudic 56 $10 Sim Card 1:58.70   .......... 4 ............................Chantilly
6 of 16 08Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 11] A Crastus 60� $34 Magic Tunis 2:06.10   ....... 1¾ ........................... Deauville
10� of 13 27Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 10] A Gourdain 66.5 $13 Angel Charly 1:59.45   ....... 5¾ ........................... Deauville
1 of 9 23Dec24 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 2] R Mangione 57.5 $51 Sassica 1:28.59   ........ hd ........................... Deauville
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5 MOUTARDE (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 13 Total: 26-1-5-1 Prize Money: $52,133
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 20-1-5-0 Track: 7-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Pagua (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 14-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/11/21 (1152 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Moise Ohana

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 10� 03Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 8] A Seignoux 62 $4.5 Strako 1:57.33   .......... 8 ........................... Deauville
13 of 17 19Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 15] T Piccone 60� $17 Leoparduccio 1:37.32   ....... 8¼ ............................Chantilly
5 of 9 04Dec24 DEA awt 140�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 2] M Favriaux 59.5 $7.5 Everwin 1:21.67   ....... 4¾ ........................... Deauville
8 of 9 23Dec24 DEA awt 150�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 1] G Meury 59.5 $3.3 Bougainvillier 1:28.59   ....... 4¼ ........................... Deauville
4 of 7 03Jan25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 3] G Meury 59.5 $5 Rio 2:02.26   ....... 3½ ........................... Deauville

6 APALAIN (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,489
Jockey: L Carboni (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Paola lisa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/08/23 (509 Days)
Owner: T Chiolo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 16 16Oct23 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 1] J Guillochon 58.5 $21 Perseide 2:32.60   ....... 4¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
15 of 15 01Oct24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 4] P Bazire 59 $41 Vazir 1:56.01   ..... 15½ ............................Chantilly
3 of 8 22Nov24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 3] G Sias 56 $8 Talk Show 1:56.58   ....... 1¼ ............................Chantilly
11 of 12 08Dec24 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 13] G Sias 63 $5 Beautiful Memory 2:30.52   ..... 20¼ ...........................Pornichet
4 of 17 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 6] G Sias 62 $12 Sakura Glitters 1:49.66   ....... 3¼ ............................Chantilly

7 SAGA TIMGAD (FR) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 8 Total: 63-6-7-8 Prize Money: $135,051
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 27-4-1-2 Track: 11-1-1-2

9yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-3-4-3
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Manaaqeb (UK) J+H: 10-2-3-0 AWT: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 31-2-6-4 Last Win: 13/06/24 (212 Days)
Owner: Stall Hexenberg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 08Aug24 DEA awt 150�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 2] R Mangione 59 $17 Matt Machine 1:29.85   .......... 2 ........................... Deauville
10� of 16 25Aug24 DEA awt 150�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 1] R Mangione 52.5 $26 Omicrone 1:28.20   ....... 3¼ ........................... Deauville
9 of 13 21Sep24 CHA awt 140�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 10] R Mangione 58 $17 Wonder Boy 1:26.26   ....... 5¾ ............................Chantilly
2 of 6 25Oct24 CLA	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 65 [ 4] A Pouchin 56 $7.5 Sleepy Suzy 1:37.10   ......... ¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
12 of 12 27Dec24 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 6] R Mangione 56 $19 Le Rockeur 1:28.34   ....... 6½ ........................... Deauville

8 NAVARE (GER) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: $7,902
Jockey: M Riehl (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ger m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Tai Chi (GER) Dam: Neve (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/23 (518 Days)
Owner: Gestut Niederrhein

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 28Jul24 MUN	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 8] Sibylle Vogt 58 $29 Whispering Dream 1:25.05   ..... 12¼ ......................Munich-Riem
3 of 5 01Sep24 BAD	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 1] B Murzabayev 55 $*3.3 Frinton 1:40.47   ....... 2½ ..................... Baden-Baden
6 of 9 22Sep24 FTN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 2] C Berge 56.5 $11 Nolito 1:39.62   ....... 3½ .....................Fontainebleau
12 of 13 17Oct24 CHA awt 140�0�  H  HCP 23 [ 8] C Berge 56 $34 Verdansk 1:26.60   ........ 12 ............................Chantilly
6 of 11 02Dec24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 4] A Molins 54.5 $29 Anonymous 1:51.20   ....... 9¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie

9 MARKSWOMAN (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 4 Total: 24-3-6-1 Prize Money: $64,216
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-5-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marola (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/09/23 (475 Days)
Owner: J Leroy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 22Sep24 FTN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 4] L Neuville 54.5 $23 Nolito 1:39.62   ......... ¾ .....................Fontainebleau
9 of 11 10Oct24 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 5 [ 2] C Demuro 54.5 $9 Jack O’boy 1:35.03   ........ 17 ........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 17 29Oct24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 13] D Provost 56.5 $26 Calypso 1:36.61   ..... 10¼ ............................Chantilly
10� of 11 16Nov24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 8] O Thiebaut 58 $29 Coeur De Roume 2:01.98   ........ 10 ............... Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 16 10Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 2] S Tison 57.5 $29 Aucoeurdelanuit 1:37.84   .......... 6 ............................Chantilly

10 BEJAR (FR) Trainer: B R Beaunez Barrier: 12 Total: 12-2-2-3 Prize Money: $34,371
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Next life (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-3 Last Win: 12/04/24 (274 Days)
Owner: X Humbert/b Beaunez/d Torcheux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 14 10Nov24 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 45 [ 13] S Pasquier 57.5 $13 Rising Blast 1:49.40   ....... 8½ ........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11 22Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 8] T Piccone 55.5 $23 Grand Balcon 1:38.50   ....... 5¼ ............................Chantilly
11 of 17 10Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 9] T Piccone 58 $34 Milad 1:36.61   ........ 10 ............................Chantilly
2 of 12 23Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 12] T Trullier 57.5 $10 Chica De Ciudad 1:59.52   ....... 1¼ ........................... Deauville
9 of 14 04Jan25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 2] F Veron 60� $13 Chica De Ciudad 1:57.67   ....... 6½ ........................... Deauville
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11 SASSICA (FR) Trainer: E Lyon Barrier: 3 Total: 30-1-2-7 Prize Money: $57,772
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 18-1-1-6 Track: 5-0-0-2

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-3
Sire: Dariyan (GER) Dam: Sassicaia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: 22/05/22 (965 Days)
Owner: M Assed

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 16 11Jun24 STC	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 9] T Piccone 54.5 $12 Aversa 1:35.63   ....... 4¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16 08Aug24 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 15] A Pouchin 54.5 $9 Matt Machine 1:29.85   ....... 1¾ ........................... Deauville
3 of 15 03Sep24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 9] A Madamet 59 $6 Divine Chrisnat 1:39.43   ....... 1¼ ............................Chantilly
6 of 11 02Nov24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 2] A Madamet 52.5 $9 Toijk 1:21.50   ....... 2¼ ........................... Deauville
2 of 9 23Dec24 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 3] T Bachelot 56 $5 Bougainvillier 1:28.59   ........ hd ........................... Deauville

12 MAGNETICQUEEN Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,174
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Quiet queen (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jj Taieb/a Mouknass

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 20May24 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 4] C Soumillon 57 $9 Fleurs Des Bois 2:39.56   ....... 7½ ........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12 29Jun24 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 9] S Pasquier 56.5 $-- Hawk Power 2:04.68   ....... 3½ ............................Chantilly
7 of 14 22Jul24 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 8] S Pasquier 56.5 $9 Zanzia 2:06.40   ..... 10¾ ........................ Compiegne
15 of 15 01Aug24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] C Soumillon 59 $9 Clash Royale 2:00.53   ..... 27½ ........................... Deauville
9 of 13 30Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 1] A Madamet 57.5 $23 Golden Flash 1:37.60   ....... 2¾ ............................Chantilly

13 SUPER (GER) Trainer: P Vovcenko Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,097
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Red Jazz (GER) Dam: Shaheen (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Biancolino

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 22Apr24 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 6] P Gibson 58 $15 Honky Tonk Woman 1:31.71   ....... 7½ .........................Strasbourg
8 of 11 24May24 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 5] P Remoue 56 $15 Wikenda 1:25.83   ....... 5¼ ........................ Compiegne
4 of 9 27Jul24 BDH	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 6] Sibylle Vogt 57.5 $5 Raike 1:55.94   ........ 11 .....................Bad-Harzburg
6 of 8 06Oct24 LEI	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 1] M Ehm 52 $11 Pik Dame 1:58.78   .......... 7 ..............................Leipzig
11 of 12 23Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 10] H Boutin 56 $34 Chica De Ciudad 1:59.52   ....... 8¼ ........................... Deauville
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R3 11 Jan 2025 | Chantilly | BOIS DE PRECY STAKES
Distance: 1900m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR28,000
7:30 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 955211
 2 911
 3 391242
 4 4155
 5 0
 6 559055

ZIA AGNESE (FR)
HUNTER’S LUCK (FR)
INSPIRED IDEA
BRAVO BAY (FR)
ASCOT IN (FR)
LA FERRETCAPIENNE (FR)

57.5
57
57
55.5
54
54

5
6
4
1
3
2

M GUYON
C DEMURO
C LECOEUVRE
R THOMAS
L BOISSEAU
G SIAS

G BIETOLINI
M M S-LACAILLE
H F DEVIN
G BIETOLINI
MRS G RARICK
G RIVASES

3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

 6-2-1-0
 3-2-0-0
 7-1-2-1
 4-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 13-0�-2-1

$36,452
$20,435
$29,113
$21,739
$0
$14,957

 4-2-1-0
 2-1-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ZIA AGNESE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $36,452
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Little sister (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 20/12/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Mme G D’amato/r Marini

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 10� 09Aug24 LAL	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 2] J Moutard 58 $-- Mimos 1:25.81   .......... 3 ................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 10� 27Aug24 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 4] J Moutard 58 $-- Gezora 1:55.50   .......... 5 ..............................Dieppe
2 of 12 01Oct24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 9] J Moutard 56.5 $15 Indalimos 1:56.62   ......... ½ ............................Chantilly
1 of 9 03Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 78 [ 5] R Thomas 58 $8 Nargiz 2:03.97   ....... 1½ ........................... Deauville
1 of 7 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 7] R Thomas 55.5 $3.8 Inspired Idea 1:54.10   .......... 5 ............................Chantilly

2 HUNTER’S LUCK (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $20,435
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Sareina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/24 (25 Days)
Owner: P Dreux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 12 12Oct24 CHA	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 44 [ 8] M Velon 56 $34 Ashnak 2:01.70   ........ 17 ............................Chantilly
1 of 10� 08Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 3] M Velon 57.5 $9.5 Ken D’arz 2:01.93   .......... 5 ........................... Deauville
1 of 7 17Dec24 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 7] M Velon 58 $-- Princesse Galilee 2:06.43   .......... 3 ........................... Marseille

3 INSPIRED IDEA Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $29,113
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-2-1

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Bonne idee (UK) J+H: 5-0-2-1 AWT: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 11/10/24 (92 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 15Jul24 VIC	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 2] C Lecoeuvre 58 $-- Stormy Donald 1:28.58   ....... 8¾ ................................Vichy
1 of 8 11Oct24 TOU	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 7] M Eon 58 $3.5 Bo Daddy 1:40.50   ........ hd ........................... Toulouse
2 of 6 19Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 5] C Lecoeuvre 57 $8 Dos Mukasan 1:37.17   ....... 1½ ............................Chantilly
4 of 6 10Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 57 $4.5 Batal Youmzain 1:39.55   .......... 5 ............................Chantilly
2 of 7 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 2] C Lecoeuvre 57 $5 Zia Agnese 1:54.10   .......... 5 ............................Chantilly

4 BRAVO BAY (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $21,739
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Bravaya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/24 (214 Days)
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 8 20May24 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 8 [ 5] T Bachelot 57 $13 Angeal 1:15.76   ......... ¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7 11Jun24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 3] T Bachelot 58 $4 Yoga Master 1:31.17   ........ hd ........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6 28Jul24 DEA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 90� [ 5] T Bachelot 56 $11 Angeal 1:26.23   ....... 2¾ ........................... Deauville
5 of 6 11Sep24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 4] T Bachelot 55.5 $9.5 Madero 1:43.59   ....... 8½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 ASCOT IN (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Allez hongkong (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Bell/b Ryan-beswick

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 13 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] L Boisseau 58 $81 Wassail 2:00.80   ........ 47 ........................... Deauville

6 LA FERRETCAPIENNE (FR) Trainer: G Rivases Barrier: 2 Total: 13-0-2-1 Prize Money: $14,957
Jockey: G Sias WT: 54 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 8-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Eloave des goats (FR) J+H: 9-0-2-1 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Rivases

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 6 19Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 3] O Thiebaut 54 $51 Dos Mukasan 1:37.17   ..... 13¼ ............................Chantilly
9 of 12 07Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 12] G Sias 58 $41 Cankoura 1:59.60   ....... 9½ ............................Chantilly
11 of 15 20Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 15] O Thiebaut 58 $41 Send Wood 1:37.86   ........ 12 ............................Chantilly
5 of 11 26Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 5] G Sias 57 $26 Solas 1:38.88   ....... 2¾ ............................Chantilly
5 of 6 30Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 6] G Sias 54 $34 Pure Legend 1:37.85   ....... 4¾ ............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 11 JAN 2025

R4 11 Jan 2025 | Chantilly | DU CHEMIN DE COMPOSTELLE HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR13,000
8:05 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 099041
 2 767806
 3 007800
 4 000080
 5 370005
 6 205002
 7 544740
 8 300085
 9 124906
 10 000056
 11 000615
 12 558562
 13 836039
 14 067762
 15 652508
 16 204643

ANONYME (FR)
STEPASIDE BELL (FR)
PALETUVIER (FR)
LE QUEEN (FR)
SENEPARK
ZYGFRYD (FR)
MAGURO (FR)
DIWAN SENORA
KAVAKNEY (BEL)
RED CRAZY (FR)
RIVER DAVEN (FR)
RIP
SECRET GLORY (FR)
ERNAN CORTES (FR)
IGGY CHOP
PRETTY WARRIOR (IRE)

60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56

15
3
4
2
6
14
11
12
8
5
16
9
7
13
1
10

F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A MADAMET
S BREUX
A MEROU  1.5 
J LACROIX  2.5 
T TRULLIER
B MARIE
C LECOEUVRE
A NICCO  1.5 
J MOUTARD
J CLAUDIC
T PICCONE
C DEMURO
F LEFEBVRE
EDDY HARDOUIN
C RAIMBAULT  1.5 

A SAGOT
L&M VIEL
S VLAENDEREN
MME AL GUILDOUX
B LEGROS
MME C AUVRAY
G VERHEYE
F X BELVISI
J M PLASSCHAERT
H GHABRI
C RESTOUT
M M V-LABERINE
M KREBS
G COURBOT
M A MCMAHON-REIDY
M M V-LABERINE

9
7
5
6
11
7
6
12
9
6
6
11
6
8
11
5

G
H
G
G
G
G
G
H
H
H
M
H
M
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
BEL
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
70
--
60
79
41
--
--
74
--
--
52
--

 40-4-1-3
 30-3-4-2
 37-1-2-2
 26-0�-1-5
 95-8-4-10
 52-2-6-2
 38-0�-3-3
 100-8-7-6
 53-4-4-3
 57-5-3-2
 19-1-2-1
 87-7-7-13
 36-1-4-2
 48-4-2-0
 102-7-7-4
 32-0�-2-5

$39,035
$39,955
$24,758
$16,959
$106,119
$48,809
$21,222
$211,496
$47,316
$74,923
$14,160
$152,072
$27,161
$33,956
$105,041
$19,573

 15-3-0-2
 9-1-2-1
 18-1-2-1
 4-0�-1-2
 26-2-1-2
 33-2-6-1
 17-0�-1-1
 52-2-1-5
 6-0�-0-0
 16-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 14-2-2-4
 15-1-3-1
 12-1-0-0
 22-1-2-1
 10-0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ANONYME (FR) Trainer: A Sagot Barrier: 15 Total: 40-4-1-3 Prize Money: $39,035
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 60� Good: 21-2-1-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

9yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-0-2
Sire: Doctor Dino Dam: La perspective (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 18-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/12/24 (14 Days)
Owner: M Maige

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 16 11Jul24 CLA	 turf 280�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 15] T Bachelot 57 $17 Zilcover 3:12.40   ....... 5¼ ..................... Clairefontaine
9 of 15 26Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 14] H Journiac 57 $29 Zoubareva 1:52.52   ....... 4¼ ............................Chantilly
14 of 16 08Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 11 [ 14] H Journiac 55.5 $26 Kanifushi 2:00.32   ..... 12½ ........................... Deauville
4 of 16 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 3] F Valle Skar 56.5 $23 Lou Balicot 1:51.66   ....... 1¾ ............................Chantilly
1 of 14 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 15] F Valle Skar 59.5 $5.5 Rip 2:00.62   ...... Lhd ........................... Deauville

2 STEPASIDE BELL (FR) Trainer: L&m Viel Barrier: 3 Total: 30-3-4-2 Prize Money: $39,955
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60� Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 6-0-1-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Bella vento (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-3-0 Last Win: 15/10/21 (1184 Days)
Owner: L&M L&M  Viel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 23Mar24 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 3] Y Rousset 55 $23 Zoom Chop 2:29.10   ....... 4¾ ..............Senonnes-Pouance
7 of 13 31Mar24 LAL	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 26 [ 11] A Crastus 55 $26 Bartabello 2:41.48   ..... 14¼ ................. Le Lion D’angers
8 of 13 16Apr24 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 3] A Madamet 59 $7 Park Of Diamond 2:15.17   ..... 16¾ ........................ Compiegne
11 of 15 30Nov24 LIG	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 3 [ 12] Y Rousset 58.5 $10 Le Chat Botte 2:21.40   ..... 21¼ ........................... Lignieres
6 of 13 26Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 6] L David 53 $15 Cracknell 1:55.86   ....... 7½ ............................Chantilly

3 PALETUVIER (FR) Trainer: S Vlaenderen Barrier: 4 Total: 37-1-2-2 Prize Money: $24,758
Jockey: S Breux WT: 59.5 Good: 16-0-1-1 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-2-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Van catskill (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/23 (663 Days)
Owner: S Van Vlaenderen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 17 21Jun24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 14] F Valle Skar 58 $19 Kupala 2:24.11   ..... 10¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 14 06Jul24 DEA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 3] J Claudic 53.5 $19 Landaryna 2:01.22   .......... 3 ........................... Deauville
8 of 14 12Jul24 COM	turf 160�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 11] S Breux 57 $34 Rimbault 1:39.27   ....... 9¼ ........................ Compiegne
13 of 16 04Aug24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 14] B Marie 52 $15 Green Curry 1:59.93   ........ 11 ........................... Deauville
11 of 13 07Oct24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 9] C Dehens 55.5 $15 Angel Dust 1:53.70   ..... 12¼ ............... Le Croise-Laroche

4 LE QUEEN (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 2 Total: 26-0-1-5 Prize Money: $16,959
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 17-0-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Just married (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 15-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Al Guildoux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 15 22Apr24 BLB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 16] A Werle 53.5 $26 Karkhov 2:05.75   ....... 2¼ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
12 of 12 01Nov24 LIG	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] A Werle 57 $17 Coeur De Roume 1:40.10   ........ 18 ........................... Lignieres
12 of 16 13Nov24 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 2] A Werle 60� $13 Chief Red Cloud 1:34.70   ....... 5½ ..................................Pau
8 of 14 29Nov24 PAU awt 240�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 5] C Cadel 59 $15 Parabak 2:35.60   ....... 4¼ ..................................Pau
12 of 16 21Dec24 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 11 [ 7] M Le Callonec 58.5 $19 Royal Etincelle 2:02.80   ....... 8¼ ..................................Pau

CHANTILLY | PAGE 9
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5 SENEPARK Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 6 Total: 95-8-4-10 Prize Money: $106,119
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 57-5-3-4 Track: 15-2-2-0

11yo al bru fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-1-2
Sire: Soul City (IRE) Dam: Senetosa (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 36-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 32-1-1-5 Last Win: 02/03/23 (681 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 20Jul24 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 6] A Mosse 58.5 $12 Boomerang 1:41.64   ....... 5¾ ................................Vichy
13 of 13 23Nov24 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] M Justum 57.5 $21 Jordan Baker 1:42.40   ..... 16¾ ...........................Pornichet
17 of 17 10Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 15] J Lacroix 56.5 $81 Louve Precieuse 1:38.32   ....... 6½ ............................Chantilly
11 of 16 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 8] J Lacroix 58.5 $23 Lou Balicot 1:51.66   ....... 4¼ ............................Chantilly
5 of 13 07Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 8] J Lacroix 56 $41 By The Way 2:10.64   ....... 9¾ ...........................Pornichet

6 ZYGFRYD (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 14 Total: 52-2-6-2 Prize Money: $48,809
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 59 Good: 33-1-3-1 Track: 23-1-1-1

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-2-6-1
Sire: Literato Dam: Zython (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 26-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-1 Last Win: 05/10/22 (829 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/l Lauletta

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 17 07Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 7] L Bails 58.5 $*5 Green Curry 1:59.33   .......... 9 ............................Chantilly
5 of 15 26Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 3] L Bails 57 $13 Zoubareva 1:52.52   .......... 2 ............................Chantilly
10� of 16 12Oct24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 15] A Molins 57 $13 Silver Condor 2:14.94   ....... 8½ ............................Chantilly
12 of 16 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 14] T Trullier 57.5 $12 Lou Balicot 1:51.66   ....... 4¼ ............................Chantilly
2 of 15 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 6] T Trullier 57 $8.5 Princedeschamps 1:59.97   ....... 1½ ........................... Deauville

7 MAGURO (FR) Trainer: G Verheye Barrier: 11 Total: 38-0-3-3 Prize Money: $21,222
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58.5 Good: 26-0-1-3 Track: 16-0-2-2

6yo ch fr g Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-0-1-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Sushi tuna (UK) J+H: 6-0-0-2 AWT: 19-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Verheye

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 17 07Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 2] Eddy Hardouin 58 $7 Green Curry 1:59.33   ....... 2¾ ............................Chantilly
4 of 13 19Sep24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 5] B Marie 58 $4.5 Gardol Moon 1:52.40   ......... ½ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 11 29Sep24 AMI	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 31 [ 2] D Santiago 59 $4 Mitarc 2:31.98   ..... 12¼ ............................. Amiens
4 of 9 20Nov24 DEA awt 150�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 9] D Santiago 58.5 $*3.5 October Chope 1:29.62   ....... 2¾ ........................... Deauville
11 of 13 26Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] Perrine Cheyer 51.5 $8 Cracknell 1:55.86   ..... 13½ ............................Chantilly

8 DIWAN SENORA Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 12 Total: 100-8-7-6 Prize Money: $211,496
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58.5 Good: 55-4-4-4 Track: 27-1-1-3

12yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 52-2-1-5
Sire: Youmzain (IRE) Dam: Kiss senora (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 35-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-2-0 Last Win: 01/07/22 (925 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 17 07Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 10] A Duporte 59 $13 Green Curry 1:59.33   ....... 9¾ ............................Chantilly
10� of 15 26Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 12] C Demuro 57.5 $21 Zoubareva 1:52.52   ....... 8¼ ............................Chantilly
10� of 16 08Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 12] A Duporte 56 $34 Kanifushi 2:00.32   ....... 3¼ ........................... Deauville
8 of 16 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 10] C Lecoeuvre 57 $29 Lou Balicot 1:51.66   .......... 3 ............................Chantilly
5 of 14 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 6] G Sias 60� $9.5 Anonyme 2:00.62   ......... ½ ........................... Deauville

9 KAVAKNEY (BEL) Trainer: J M Plasschaert Barrier: 8 Total: 53-4-4-3 Prize Money: $47,316
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 19-3-2-1 Track: 13-0-1-0

9yo bay f. bel h Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Cockney Rebel (IRE) Dam: Kavasole (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 32-1-2-2 Last Win: 13/09/24 (120 Days)
Owner: Jm Plasschaert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 18 25Sep24 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP 36 [ 12] Perrine Cheyer 54.5 $8 Valento 1:31.72   ....... 2½ ........................ Compiegne
4 of 11 11Oct24 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP 40� [ 5] Perrine Cheyer 56.5 $*3.8 Sable Du Pyla 1:33.79   ....... 2¾ ........................ Compiegne
9 of 10� 06Nov24 AMI	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] Perrine Cheyer 56.5 $6 Le Chat Botte 1:54.27   ........ 50 ............................. Amiens
10� of 16 15Nov24 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 43 [ 6] Perrine Cheyer 52 $11 Sakharah 1:34.16   ....... 5¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 5] Perrine Cheyer 56.5 $17 Lou Balicot 1:51.66   ....... 2¼ ............................Chantilly

10 RED CRAZY (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 5 Total: 57-5-3-2 Prize Money: $74,923
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 34-1-2-1 Track: 9-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Red love (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 21-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/03/22 (1023 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

16 of 17 07Jun24 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 24 [ 15] J Moutard 56 $34 Atlantica 1:49.96   ..... 13¾ ........................ Compiegne
14 of 14 06Jul24 DEA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 11] A Madamet 57 $13 Landaryna 2:01.22   ..... 20½ ........................... Deauville
10� of 12 22Aug24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 4] Eddy Hardouin 55.5 $26 Atlantica 1:59.17   ........ 13 ........................... Deauville
5 of 16 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 17] T Bachelot 56.5 $19 Lou Balicot 1:51.66   .......... 2 ............................Chantilly
6 of 14 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 11] T Bachelot 59.5 $*3.8 Anonyme 2:00.62   ....... 2¼ ........................... Deauville
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11 RIVER DAVEN (FR) Trainer: C Restout Barrier: 16 Total: 19-1-2-1 Prize Money: $14,160
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 58 Good: 14-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Free to dance (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/24 (42 Days)
Owner: C Restout

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 11 29Sep24 AMI	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 2 [ 6] T Courtalon 56.5 $13 Mitarc 2:31.98   ..... 22½ ............................. Amiens
14 of 14 09Oct24 AGT	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] C Grosbois 54 $41 Rue De Volga 2:27.50   ........ 50 ........................... Argentan
6 of 15 13Nov24 POR awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 4] C Raimbault 54 $15 Zabir 2:12.81   ....... 3¼ ...........................Pornichet
1 of 13 30Nov24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 2] J Claudic 57.5 $*4.5 Semeur 2:11.63   ....... DH ...........................Pornichet
5 of 13 22Dec24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 6] J Claudic 60� $5.5 Depende 2:10.51   ....... 5½ ...........................Pornichet

12 RIP Trainer: M M V-laberine Barrier: 9 Total: 87-7-7-13 Prize Money: $152,072
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 40-1-1-8 Track: 9-0-1-3

11yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-4
Sire: Rip Van Winkle (IRE) Dam: Kylayne (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 26-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/01/23 (736 Days)
Owner: Mme M Verplanken-laberine

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 29Aug24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 5] B Marie 52 $15 Lovely Miss 2:05.18   ....... 4¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 17 07Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 12] M Barzalona 57.5 $12 Green Curry 1:59.33   ....... 6¼ ............................Chantilly
5 of 13 23Sep24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 7] M Guyon 56.5 $7 Tarcenay 2:12.56   ....... 2¼ ................................Vichy
6 of 16 12Oct24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 13] M Guyon 55.5 $15 Silver Condor 2:14.94   ....... 3½ ............................Chantilly
2 of 14 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 2] B Marie 59 $10 Anonyme 2:00.62   ...... Lhd ........................... Deauville

13 SECRET GLORY (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 7 Total: 36-1-4-2 Prize Money: $27,161
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 19-1-3-1 Track: 9-0-2-1

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 4-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-3-1
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Sertolina (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 16-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/10/23 (450 Days)
Owner: M M Krebs

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 06Oct24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 1] M Favriaux 55.5 $26 Aramis D’azur 2:26.00   ......... ½ .........................Strasbourg
6 of 13 25Oct24 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 3] A Orani 56 $*4 Calas Queen 2:15.94   .......... 2 ...................... Lyon La Soie
15 of 16 08Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] D Breux 55 $15 Kanifushi 2:00.32   ..... 27½ ........................... Deauville
3 of 16 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 13] J Claudic 56 $26 Lou Balicot 1:51.66   ....... 1¼ ............................Chantilly
9 of 14 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 3] J Claudic 59 $5.5 Anonyme 2:00.62   ....... 4½ ........................... Deauville

14 ERNAN CORTES (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 13 Total: 48-4-2-0 Prize Money: $33,956
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 56.5 Good: 28-1-1-0 Track: 15-2-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Alyzea (IRE) J+H: 8-0-1-0 AWT: 23-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/12/23 (396 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 15 19Oct24 PAU awt 140�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 15] S Le Quilleuc 57 $26 Solitary Man 1:22.10   ....... 5¼ ..................................Pau
7 of 17 29Oct24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 7] J Guillochon 53 $11 Lord Post Office 1:38.15   ....... 5¼ ............................Chantilly
7 of 16 19Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 7] F Lefebvre 54 $13 Louve Precieuse 1:37.99   ....... 3¼ ............................Chantilly
6 of 14 23Nov24 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 4] F Lefebvre 58.5 $4.5 Le Gitan 0:42.96   .......... 3 ...........................Pornichet
2 of 15 15Dec24 POR awt 160�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 2] F Lefebvre 58 $8.5 Perfecto 1:41.97   ....... 2½ ...........................Pornichet

15 IGGY CHOP Trainer: M A Mcmahon-reidy Barrier: 1 Total: 102-7-7-4 Prize Money: $105,041
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 56-5-1-2 Track: 11-1-1-1

11yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-2-1
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Via appia (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 26-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 40-2-6-1 Last Win: 05/03/23 (678 Days)
Owner: K Reidy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 15Aug23 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 12 [ 16] Eddy Hardouin 52.5 $13 Miss Springsteen 1:58.21   ....... 3¼ ........................... Deauville
2 of 14 24Aug23 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] C Soumillon 56.5 $6.5 Landaryna 1:57.36   ....... 1¾ ........................... Deauville
5 of 17 09Sep23 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] A Lemaitre 58 $-- The First Lady 1:58.86   ....... 6¾ ............................Chantilly
11 of 15 19Oct23 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] C Soumillon 57 $9.5 Secret Glory 1:59.82   ....... 7¾ ........................... Deauville
8 of 14 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 10] A Baron 58 $17 Anonyme 2:00.62   ....... 4¼ ........................... Deauville

16 PRETTY WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: M M V-laberine Barrier: 10� Total: 32-0-2-5 Prize Money: $19,573
Jockey: C Raimbault (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 20-0-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-2
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Dream ascot (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 16-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Verplanken-laberine

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 14 09Oct24 MAS	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 3] C Banz 52.5 $7 Stade Velodrome 2:11.08   ..... 14½ ........................... Marseille
4 of 11 10Nov24 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 7] A Guilloteau 51 $-- Silver Schnok 1:44.85   ....... 2½ .................. Marseille-Borely
6 of 12 22Nov24 BLB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 21 [ 2] A Werle 54 $15 Fal Dara 2:17.08   ....... 8½ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 14 09Dec24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 24 [ 5] M Eon 53.5 $17 Roi De Flandre 1:52.50   .......... 2 ...................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 14 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 7] C Raimbault 57.5 $9.5 Anonyme 2:00.62   .......Lnk ........................... Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 11 JAN 2025

R5 11 Jan 2025 | Chantilly | ROUTE DE LA FERMETTES STAKES
Distance: 2700m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
8:40 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 706082
 2 60060
 3 221087
 4 42
 5 543280
 6 703238
 7 357532
 8 980004
 9 0
 10 70
 11 709303
 12 70
 13 64

ORION ROCK (FR)
KING SPORT (FR)
WURFGEIST (GER)
ALPENJAGER (GER)
AFF UN ZO (GER)
BLUE SWAN (FR)
AMARENA DODVILLE (FR)
PRINCESS ANNE (FR)
SOURCE YVETTE (FR)
WAKANDA TANGO (FR)
AZAMASTAM (FR)
GALINETTE (FR)
ANGELIC CHORUS (IRE)

56
56
56
56
56
56
55
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
53
53

4
9
6
8
1
7
12
5
3
10
11
2
13

G SIAS  2.5 
M FLEURY  2.5 
H BOUTIN
S VOGT  1.5 
C SANTANGELO
R MANGIONE
T TRULLIER
M VELON  1.5 
B FLAMENT  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
A CRASTUS
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN

M F WEISSMEIER
MME F CHENU
P VOVCENKO
P SCHIERGEN
MME K GERNREICH
L MACELI
MME A TINCHON
MME A TINCHON
MME F CHENU
MME A CROUIN
P VOVCENKO
MME C BARBE
MME A CROMBEZ

5
5
5
5
7
8
4
7
5
4
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
H
G
M
M
M
H
M
M
M

FR
FR
GER
GER
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 18-1-4-2
 5-0�-0-0
 10-1-3-0
 2-0�-1-0
 22-6-4-2
 33-3-4-6
 11-0�-1-2
 23-2-2-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 16-1-1-3
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0

$50,247
$0
$24,035
$10,906
$144,703
$113,951
$11,739
$30,776
$0
$0
$11,370
$0
$1,478

 3-0�-2-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-2-0
 1-0�-1-0
 3-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ORION ROCK (FR) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-4-2 Prize Money: $50,247
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Orion girl (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-0 Last Win: 11/11/23 (427 Days)
Owner: Aventurin Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 16 01Aug24 DEA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 12] H Boutin 57.5 $34 Presage Nocturne 2:43.28   ....... 8¾ ........................... Deauville
6 of 6 12Aug24 VIT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 4] A Pietsch 56.5 $7 Mon Vieux Leon 2:38.90   ....... 7½ ................................ Vittel
11 of 16 26Oct24 CHA	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP -- [ 14] T Bachelot 57.5 $23 Pleaseman 2:27.40   ..... 33½ ............................Chantilly
8 of 13 15Nov24 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 48 [ 8] R Mangione 57.5 $11 Orofina 2:55.25   ....... 6¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11 07Dec24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 1] G Sias 56 $17 Pentaour 2:55.67   .......... 3 ............................Chantilly

2 KING SPORT (FR) Trainer: Mme F Chenu Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingfisher (IRE) Dam: Australia sport (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Chenu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 03Feb24 MCC	turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] T Dumouch 67 $5.5 Star Flying 4:17.12   ..... 26½ .........................Machecoul
13 of 13 17Feb24 ANG	 turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] C Riou 65.5 $34 Kalino Bellevue 4:14.17   ..... 36¾ ..............................Angers
98 of 9 26Feb24 FTN	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] C Riou 71 $41 Klovis Des Mottes 4:26.74   ........ 50 .....................Fontainebleau
6 of 6 16Aug24 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] M Fleury 57 $29 Perle Rouge 2:02.36   ........ 34 .....................Chateaubriant
14 of 16 30Nov24 LIG	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] T Le Graet 54 $51 Stormy Night 2:22.10   ..... 29½ ........................... Lignieres

3 WURFGEIST (GER) Trainer: P Vovcenko Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-3-0 Prize Money: $24,035
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay ger g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Wurfspiel (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-0 Last Win: 23/11/23 (415 Days)
Owner: Mme A Muntwyler

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 20Oct23 CLA	 turf 280�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] A Madamet 58 $*1.8 Le Bugiste 3:22.80   .......... 1 ..................... Clairefontaine
1 of 8 23Nov23 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] C Demuro 58 $*1.8 Sound Of Sixties 2:57.59   .......... 2 ............................Chantilly
14 of 14 04Apr24 CHA	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 10] M Barzalona 54.5 $10 Snuggles 2:49.84   ........ 50 ............................Chantilly
8 of 9 27Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 12 [ 6] A Crastus 56 $-- The Good Man 2:41.32   .......... 5 ........................... Deauville
7 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 15] H Boutin 60� $29 Rue De L’aude 2:39.96   ....... 2¼ ........................... Deauville

4 ALPENJAGER (GER) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $10,906
Jockey: S Vogt (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nutan (IRE) Dam: Amora (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Nizza

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 6 25May23 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 10�1 [ 5] Rene Piechulek 58 $4 First Minister 2:17.48   ....... 3¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 9 29May24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 2] B Murzabayev 57 $*2.5 Veil Of Shadows 2:16.00   ......... ½ .........................Strasbourg
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5 AFF UN ZO (GER) Trainer: Mme K Gernreich Barrier: 1 Total: 22-6-4-2 Prize Money: $144,703
Jockey: C Santangelo WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay f. ger h Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kallisto (GER) Dam: Andarta (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/23 (608 Days)
Owner: Stall WeGo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 10� 13Aug23 HOP	 turf 280�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] Maxim Pecheur 61.5 $*2.5 Akua’rius -- --- --   ......... ½ ...................... Hoppegarten
3 of 11 17Sep23 DOR	 turf 280�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 10] A Starke 60� $5.5 Lordano -- --- --   .......... 3 .......................... Dortmund
2 of 10� 30Sep23 MUL	 turf 40�0�0�  S  HCP 72 [ 7] A Starke 60� $*2.6 Drawn To Dream -- --- --   ....... 2½ ............................Mulheim
8 of 10� 16Oct24 LEN	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 3] C Santangelo 56 $19 Kliff Bere 2:33.45   .......... 7 ............................Le Mans
10� of 11 19Dec24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 7] C Santangelo 58 $34 Presage Nocturne 2:40.46   .......... 6 ........................... Deauville

6 BLUE SWAN (FR) Trainer: L Maceli Barrier: 7 Total: 33-3-4-6 Prize Money: $113,951
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Blue blue sea (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-3-4 Last Win: 11/10/22 (823 Days)
Owner: Tenuta Dei Principi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 17 27Nov22 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 63 [ 5] C Guitraud 58 $-- Homo Deus 2:37.80   ..... 12¾ ........................... Toulouse
3 of 6 20Mar23 COM	turf 280�0�  H  HCP 55 [ 4] D Provost 59 $-- Palatina 3:26.62   ......... ¾ ........................ Compiegne
2 of 8 28Jul23 LET	 turf 260�0�  H  HCP 47 [ 8] R Mangione 59 $4 Zarica 2:58.12   .......... 5 ........................ Le Touquet
3 of 12 23Sep23 LEC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 9] R Mangione 56 $8 Zarica 2:43.50   .......... 2 ............... Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 12 05Oct23 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 8] R Mangione 58 $15 Galego Star 3:30.62   ....... 4¼ ........................Saint-Cloud

7 AMARENA DODVILLE (FR) Trainer: Mme A Tinchon Barrier: 12 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,739
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Aimara (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-2 AWT: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Fabio

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 25Sep24 COM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP 58 [ 12] R Mangione 57 $11 Eliante 2:51.41   ....... 4¼ ........................ Compiegne
7 of 13 08Oct24 FTN	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 49 [ 4] A Pouchin 60� $*4.5 American Glory 2:18.58   ....... 9½ .....................Fontainebleau
5 of 8 28Oct24 CHA	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 3] M Favriaux 54 $26 Chess 3:35.90   ....... 3½ ............................Chantilly
3 of 7 21Nov24 CHA awt 320�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 3] T Trullier 55 $19 Cosmic Front 3:30.34   ....... 1¼ ............................Chantilly
2 of 16 07Dec24 CHA awt 260�0�  G  HCP 18 [ 9] T Trullier 56.5 $4.5 Candelari 2:57.15   .......... 8 ............................Chantilly

8 PRINCESS ANNE (FR) Trainer: Mme A Tinchon Barrier: 5 Total: 23-2-2-0 Prize Money: $30,776
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 13-2-2-0 Track: 6-1-1-0

7yo gr fon fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Royalemixa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/01/23 (735 Days)
Owner: D BAKER

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 19Jan24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 3] A Pouchin 54.5 $11 Gaidar 2:38.40   ....... 9¼ ........................... Deauville
11 of 16 10Apr24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 13] C Pacaut 54.5 $-- Palaimon 2:40.30   ........ 12 ........................... Deauville
11 of 13 30Apr24 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 42 [ 11] C Pacaut 57.5 $51 Dreams 3:10.72   ....... 9¾ .....................Fontainebleau
14 of 14 03Jun24 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 14] C Pacaut 54.5 $51 Lorne 2:52.95   ....... 9¾ .....................Chateaubriant
4 of 14 07Dec24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 11] M Favriaux 62 $17 Grand Leon 2:59.41   .......... 4 ............................Chantilly

9 SOURCE YVETTE (FR) Trainer: Mme F Chenu Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Flament (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choeur Du Nord Dam: Legal grise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Chenu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
14 of 16 05Jan25 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] C Lecuyer 56.5 $67 Heart Of A Warrior 3:26.11   ........ 43 ...........................Pornichet

10 WAKANDA TANGO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Crouin Barrier: 10� Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Candle (UK) Dam: Natsumi (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Crouin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 13 09Aug24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] L Boisseau 58 $67 Prince Des Villes 2:35.20   ........ 15 ..................... Clairefontaine
11 of 16 07Dec24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] L Boisseau 58 $29 Candelari 2:57.15   ........ 32 ............................Chantilly

CHANTILLY | PAGE 13



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 11 JAN 2025

11 AZAMASTAM (FR) Trainer: P Vovcenko Barrier: 11 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: $11,370
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Azamaara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Calima

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 13 06Jul24 HMB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] Sibylle Vogt 54 $5.5 Stay First 2:18.67   ........ 35 .................. Hambourg Horn
9 of 10� 20Jul24 BDH	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 5] Sibylle Vogt 55 $4.5 Topan 1:56.75   ....... 9¾ .....................Bad-Harzburg
3 of 8 28Aug24 BAD	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] T Hammer Hansen 56 $6.5 Northern Monarch 2:36.59   ....... 2½ ..................... Baden-Baden
10� of 13 03Oct24 HOP	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 7] T Hammer Hansen 56 $12 Ibicenca 2:27.98   ..... 13½ ...................... Hoppegarten
3 of 10� 31Oct24 HLL	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 4] M Ehm 52.5 $13 Aleja 2:39.50   ....... 2½ ................................ Halle

12 GALINETTE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Garliguette (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 7 02Nov24 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] F Valle Skar 55.5 $15 Never Give In 2:18.55   ..... 22½ ............................Le Mans
15 of 15 07Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] F Valle Skar 56.5 $34 Dvorjak 1:56.66   ..... 30¾ ............................Chantilly

13 ANGELIC CHORUS (IRE) Trainer: Mme A Crombez Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,478
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Tereschenko (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Butler

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 06Sep24 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 8] M Velon 54.5 $4.5 La Do Re 2:37.09   ....... 9½ ........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16 30Nov24 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] L Plommee 56.5 $*2.9 Angileca 3:22.23   ........ 10 ...........................Pornichet
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 11 JAN 2025

R6 11 Jan 2025 | Chantilly | ROUTE DE LA VALLEE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1900m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
9:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 07
 2 7980
 3 75
 4 565236
 5 80
 6 009000
 7 09
 8 0
 9 544
 10 63
 11 0
 12 0
 13 0
 14 
 15 
 16 
 17 

ANUQUET (ITY)
ROBIN (FR)
ROYAL CADEAU (FR)
GARVEY (GER)
PAPARAZZO (GER)
ANNASHABA (FR)
EYOTA TECA (IRE)
BELLE FILLE (FR)
MULTIPLE CHOICE (IRE)
ZELICA (FR)
LOUISE DE BADE (FR)
KOUROUNADO (FR)
ALLEZ LILY (FR)
CEMBALLO (HUN)
ALSEBARAN
WHIPSTAFF
ANAHERA (FR)

57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
54

8
12
11
3
13
9
15
5
16
14
7
17
4
2
1
6
10

R THOMAS
H BOUTIN
A MADAMET
C LECOEUVRE
S VOGT  1.5 
L BAILS  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
R MANGIONE
M GUYON
A MOLINS  1.5 
S TISON  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
G SIAS  2.5 
H BESNIER
T PICCONE
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
A CRASTUS

G BIETOLINI
MME A CROMBEZ
M BRASME
S SMRCZEK
P SCHIERGEN
F X BELVISI
N CAULLERY
MME V DISSAUX
MME V HEAD
P DE CHEVIGNY
J LEROY
J M BEGUIGNE
V DEVILLARS
V LUKA
A KLEINKORRES
J TOUX
A FRACAS

4
4
4
4
4
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

H
G
G
H
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
G
M

ITY
FR
FR
GER
GER
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
HUN
UK
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 6-0�-1-1
 2-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$0
$739
$7,522
$0
$0
$0
$0
$5,276
$2,739
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 ANUQUET (ITY) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. ity h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Faydhan (USA) Dam: Azorina vidalii (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D camilla

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 15 07Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 4] J Moutard 56 $26 Dvorjak 1:56.66   ..... 11¼ ............................Chantilly
7 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 14] L Carboni 58 $34 Val Velvet 1:58.02   ....... 5¼ ........................... Deauville

2 ROBIN (FR) Trainer: Mme A Crombez Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Lady ken (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc Mc Elaerts

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 9 13Aug24 DEA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 9] H Boutin 56.5 $34 Selemiah 2:08.98   ....... 8¾ ........................... Deauville
9 of 10� 09Sep24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 10� [ 10] H Boutin 58 $34 Villa Castello 2:13.87   ........ 21 ........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 11 02Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 1] H Boutin 58 $51 Gattopardo 1:59.86   ....... 4¼ ........................... Deauville
10� of 16 29Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 11] H Boutin 58.5 $19 Santo 1:57.70   ....... 9½ ........................... Deauville

3 ROYAL CADEAU (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $739
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Ysoldina (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Forien

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 7 07Apr24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] J B Eyquem 58 $6.5 Delius 2:25.34   ........ 25 ................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 15 22Dec24 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 15] A Madamet 58 $-- Kew Bridge 1:42.95   ....... 5½ ...........................Pornichet

4 GARVEY (GER) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,522
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay ger h Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Global wand (GER) J+H: 3-0-1-1 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Hennig

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 29Sep24 HAN	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 4] Wladimir Panov 57.5 $11 Earl Of Lips 2:12.06   ....... 7½ ............................Hanovre
5 of 10� 18Oct24 LEC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 54 [ 6] A Madamet 58 $*2.6 Summer Bay 2:51.60   ....... 3¾ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 13 11Nov24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 4] C Lecoeuvre 58 $*3.8 Candyman 2:16.92   .......... 2 .........................Strasbourg
3 of 15 07Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 58 $8 Dvorjak 1:56.66   ....... 1¾ ............................Chantilly
6 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 5] C Lecoeuvre 58 $6 Val Velvet 1:58.02   .......... 5 ........................... Deauville
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5 PAPARAZZO (GER) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Vogt (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Paraisa (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Allofs/gestut Fahrhof

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 8 17May24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 2] B Murzabayev 56 $9 Saidi El Fal 1:40.84   ..... 22¼ ............................Chantilly
11 of 12 29Jun24 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 10] B Murzabayev 58 $-- Hawk Power 2:04.68   ..... 10¼ ............................Chantilly

6 ANNASHABA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Catushaba (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fx Belvisi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 14 12Feb24 CAG awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] L Gallo 54.5 $41 Josephino 1:34.28   ..... 25¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 9 29Aug24 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] L Neuville 54.5 $67 El Bosnia 1:20.12   ..... 22½ ................. ParisLongchamp
10� of 10� 01Oct24 CHA	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] M Z  Sahebjan 54.5 $81 Ciao Pa’ 1:06.01   ........ 20 ............................Chantilly
10� of 10� 06Nov24 AMI	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 10] L Bails 56.5 $51 Piantarella 1:55.96   ..... 29¼ ............................. Amiens
10� of 11 26Dec24 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] L Bails 53 $51 Super Buddy 1:24.09   ........ 50 ............................Chantilly

7 EYOTA TECA (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Ali alexandra (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Treize Heureux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
15 of 16 10Dec24 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 12] J Marien 54.5 $29 Speedster 1:24.94   .......... 7 ............................Chantilly
9 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 10] R Thomas 56.5 $51 Val Velvet 1:58.02   ....... 5¼ ........................... Deauville

8 BELLE FILLE (FR) Trainer: Mme V Dissaux Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mekhtaal (UK) Dam: Fernobia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 15 07Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 3 [ 7] R Mangione 54.5 $34 Dvorjak 1:56.66   ..... 14¼ ............................Chantilly

9 MULTIPLE CHOICE (IRE) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 16 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $5,276
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Multilingual (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gestut Schlenderhan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 10� 08Sep23 STC	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 5] B Murzabayev 56.5 $-- Hit It 1:33.50   ....... 5½ ........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8 08Oct23 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 8] B Murzabayev 58 $3 Maywe 1:44.51   ....... 3¼ ........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 11] T Bachelot 56.5 $8 Val Velvet 1:58.02   ....... 3¼ ........................... Deauville

10 ZELICA (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Light shine (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc F Gillespie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 13 11Mar24 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 15] A Madamet 56 $11 May It Be 2:13.08   ....... 6¾ ............................Le Mans
3 of 13 11Apr24 AGT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 7] T Bachelot 56.5 $7.5 Que Bella 2:50.70   ....... 2½ ........................... Argentan
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11 LOUISE DE BADE (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: She will call (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Leroy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 10� [ 3] S Tison 54.5 $81 Val Velvet 1:58.02   ....... 5½ ........................... Deauville

12 KOUROUNADO (FR) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 17 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Kourka (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Earl Touchstone

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 16 29Jul24 DEP	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] M Velon 56.5 $-- Icon Cen 1:54.90   ..... 12¼ ..............................Dieppe

13 ALLEZ LILY (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Rigolade (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Devillars/mme P Baud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
16 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] C Bail 54.5 $41 Val Velvet 1:58.02   ..... 22½ ........................... Deauville

14 CEMBALLO (HUN) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay hun g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pigeon Catcher (IRE) Dam: Camacarin (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Janda

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

15 ALSEBARAN Trainer: A Kleinkorres Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Pom pom pom (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hd Jarling

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

16 WHIPSTAFF Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Whimbrel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jv Toux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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17 ANAHERA (FR) Trainer: A Fracas Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Angelologie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Alex fracas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 11 JAN 2025

R7 11 Jan 2025 | Chantilly | DU CHEMIN DE PARIS HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR15,000
9:50 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 007500
 2 220158
 3 079238
 4 478640
 5 544656
 6 776604
 7 088264
 8 500384
 9 069221
 10 190808
 11 829504
 12 206046
 13 090755
 14 346607
 15 960000
 16 224460

PEGO (FR)
CLICCLIC PANPANPAN (FR)
LA MOMY (FR)
LADY LOU (FR)
ASLAN SENORA (FR)
AERION (GER)
ROHIRRIM LASS (IRE)
LANDARYNA (FR)
LOU BALICOT (FR)
ZOUBAREVA (FR)
ALBERT BRIDGE (FR)
OSER (IRE)
TERTULIANE BLOOM (FR)
HOT SUMMER (FR)
XARUN (FR)
HYPNOTIZED (FR)

60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
57
56
56
55.5
55
54.5

2
12
16
6
9
13
8
3
1
10
15
11
7
4
5
14

L BOISSEAU
A BONNEFOY  2.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
R THOMAS
C DEMURO
B FLANDRIN
T PICCONE
A CRASTUS
M EON  1.5 
G SIAS  1.5 
T TRULLIER
J MOUTARD
J LACROIX  2.5 
M GUYON
F LEFEBVRE
C RAIMBAULT  1.5 

MARION WEBER
D ARTU
M A MCMAHON-REIDY
G PANNIER
N PAYSAN
G GEISLER
F CHAPPET
J LEROY
S DERYCKE
M RATSIMIHAH
Y LUYCKX
MLLE MLLE C ALESI
P LACROIX
MME C AUVRAY
MME AL GUILDOUX
J V CHAIGNON

5
5
5
6
6
9
5
7
7
5
7
8
5
9
8
6

G
M
M
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
M
M
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
56
65
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 11-0�-0-0
 10-1-2-1
 13-0�-2-1
 35-1-2-2
 31-2-3-2
 56-3-5-8
 11-0�-1-0
 62-4-2-5
 52-4-8-5
 21-1-2-1
 51-5-5-2
 80-4-6-8
 15-0�-2-1
 82-7-10-6
 46-4-3-2
 46-1-6-7

$870
$19,043
$9,080
$33,653
$39,472
$71,896
$4,783
$60,750
$77,086
$17,536
$58,601
$85,304
$13,162
$109,538
$48,086
$51,788

 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-0
 8-1-1-1
 23-1-3-2
 3-0�-0-0
 20-2-0-1
 28-2-3-2
 9-1-1-0
 27-4-2-1
 25-0�-3-4
 5-0�-0-0
 33-3-3-0
 9-1-1-0
 3-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 PEGO (FR) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: $870
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 60� Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu (GER) Dam: Linnea li (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Allegra

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 15 02Aug24 VIT	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 8] S Laurent 58.5 $34 Dayyan 1:17.48   ....... 8½ ................................ Vittel
7 of 13 15Sep24 STB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 13] L Boisseau 56 $13 Karinas Dream 1:26.80   ....... 6¾ .........................Strasbourg
5 of 15 18Oct24 BAD	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A V Den Troost 52.5 $34 Done Decision 1:45.96   ....... 6¼ ..................... Baden-Baden
10� of 13 11Nov24 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 3 [ 7] S Vogt 53.5 $12 Wheel Of Chance 1:29.26   ........ 14 .........................Strasbourg
98 of 17 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 16] L Boisseau 56.5 $23 Sakura Glitters 1:49.66   ........ 11 ............................Chantilly

2 CLICCLIC PANPANPAN (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 12 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: $19,043
Jockey: A Bonnefoy (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Montmartre Dam: Anymore (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/10/24 (99 Days)
Owner: Mme A Casteu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 16 05Sep24 LON	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 56 [ 11] L Boisseau 56 $6 Resplendor 2:48.90   ........ hd ................. ParisLongchamp
98 of 18 20Sep24 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 15] L Boisseau 57.5 $*3.8 Speedful 2:39.98   ..... 11¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15 04Oct24 STC	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 5] M Delalande 58.5 $*4 Felix Felicis 3:20.37   ........ hd ........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16 25Oct24 CLA	 turf 280�0�  H  HCP 73 [ 1] J Hondier 71.5 $6 Tigre Rouge 3:44.90   ....... 3¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
8 of 17 14Nov24 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 39 [ 7] L Boisseau 59 $10 Fatalisme 3:11.88   ..... 10¼ .....................Fontainebleau

3 LA MOMY (FR) Trainer: M A Mcmahon-reidy Barrier: 16 Total: 13-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,080
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: On the rocks (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: K Reidy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 01Nov24 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 21 [ 6] C Lecuyer 51 $41 Light Wakeup 1:47.82   ..... 12¾ ..............................Nantes
9 of 15 13Nov24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 1] F Valle Skar 59.5 $34 Dariyangel 2:11.94   .......... 5 ...........................Pornichet
2 of 13 30Nov24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 3] A Baron 58 $-- Sogynt 2:10.21   .......... 6 ...........................Pornichet
3 of 16 12Dec24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 5] A Baron 58 $21 Twin Boy 2:11.01   .......... 3 ............................Chantilly
8 of 13 22Dec24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 1] A Baron 59.5 $4.3 Golden River 2:11.79   ....... 6½ ...........................Pornichet

4 LADY LOU (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 6 Total: 35-1-2-2 Prize Money: $33,653
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 59 Good: 21-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Ladyluve (GER) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 17-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/11/23 (422 Days)
Owner: J Van Der Weide

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 16 05Sep24 LON	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 45 [ 15] R Mangione 59.5 $17 Resplendor 2:48.90   ....... 8½ ................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 16 12Oct24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 15] A Lemaitre 59.5 $13 Taybet 2:11.55   ....... 7¼ ............................Chantilly
6 of 15 02Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 14] R Thomas 55.5 $21 Situmeledemandais 2:44.23   ....... 2¾ ........................... Deauville
4 of 16 26Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 12] R Thomas 60� $*4.5 Stamp The Ground 2:41.11   .......... 2 ........................... Deauville
10� of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 7] R Thomas 59.5 $5.5 Full Colour 2:41.92   ....... 5¼ ........................... Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 11 JAN 2025

5 ASLAN SENORA (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 9 Total: 31-2-3-2 Prize Money: $39,472
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58.5 Good: 15-1-1-1 Track: 6-1-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 7-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: American success (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-0 Last Win: 09/05/24 (247 Days)
Owner: P Devillard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 16 28Jun24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 2] A Pouchin 59 $*3.8 Forever Coco 1:47.20   ....... 1½ ..................... Clairefontaine
4 of 18 24Aug24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 10] A Pouchin 58.5 $6.5 San Teodorico 1:58.60   .......... 3 ..................... Clairefontaine
6 of 12 15Sep24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 3] A Pouchin 55 $6 Rimbault 2:11.23   ....... 2¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 16 12Oct24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 8] M Guyon 58 $*5 Taybet 2:11.55   ....... 5½ ............................Chantilly
6 of 10� 20Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 10] A Duporte 58 $*3.8 Agelka 2:50.55   ....... 2½ ........................... Deauville

6 AERION (GER) Trainer: G Geisler Barrier: 13 Total: 56-3-5-8 Prize Money: $71,896
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 58.5 Good: 25-3-3-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

9yo chestnut ger g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-3-2
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Arabella (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 15-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-0-2 Last Win: 25/06/23 (566 Days)
Owner: Stall Hernstein

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 22May24 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 26 [ 3] C Berge 58 $5 Lovely Tess 2:12.63   ....... 7¾ ...............................Nancy
6 of 6 29Jun24 SRB	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 4] A V Den Troost 57.5 $10 Sirbowtieman 1:54.49   ....... 7¼ .......................Saarbrucken
6 of 16 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 14] C Berge 58.5 $19 Sir Walter 1:52.94   ....... 3¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 13 02Dec24 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 13] C Berge 60� $8.5 Go Go Blitz 2:20.80   ....... 6¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 17 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 8] B Flandrin 58 $21 Saint Fiacre 1:50.24   .......... 4 ............................Chantilly

7 ROHIRRIM LASS (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 8 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,783
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Late rosebud (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F F Chappet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 12Aug24 VIT	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 7] S Tison 56 $17 Marguns 1:43.22   ....... 2½ ................................ Vittel
8 of 16 07Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 7] S Tison 58.5 $19 Dream Again 1:58.17   ....... 9¼ ............................Chantilly
2 of 16 12Oct24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 5] T Piccone 57.5 $9 Taybet 2:11.55   .......... 3 ............................Chantilly
6 of 15 25Oct24 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 2] T Trullier 55.5 $6 Antinea 2:14.80   ....... 5¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 16 12Dec24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 11] T Piccone 57 $6 Twin Boy 2:11.01   ....... 3½ ............................Chantilly

8 LANDARYNA (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 3 Total: 62-4-2-5 Prize Money: $60,750
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 44-4-2-2 Track: 20-2-0-2

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-0-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Imperial topaz (FR) J+H: 9-2-0-1 AWT: 30-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-0-3 Last Win: 06/07/24 (189 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 16 12Oct24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 23 [ 11] C Lecoeuvre 58 $26 Taybet 2:11.55   ....... 9¾ ............................Chantilly
14 of 17 12Nov24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 6] L Boisseau 54 $21 Elauneil 1:57.09   ..... 12¾ ............................Chantilly
3 of 15 04Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 1] L Boisseau 58.5 $21 Golden Beach 1:58.90   .......... 2 ........................... Deauville
8 of 16 12Dec24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 14] L Boisseau 56.5 $15 Twin Boy 2:11.01   ....... 6¼ ............................Chantilly
4 of 13 26Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 12] A Crastus 56 $19 Cracknell 1:55.86   ....... 6½ ............................Chantilly

9 LOU BALICOT (FR) Trainer: S Derycke Barrier: 1 Total: 52-4-8-5 Prize Money: $77,086
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 33-3-3-3 Track: 17-1-4-3

7yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-2-3-2
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Light it up (IRE) J+H: 11-2-3-1 AWT: 22-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-4-2 Last Win: 20/12/24 (22 Days)
Owner: S Derycke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 15 26Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 9] T Bachelot 59 $15 Zoubareva 1:52.52   ....... 2¾ ............................Chantilly
9 of 11 07Oct24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 9] M Favriaux 51 $17 Portrero 1:49.20   ....... 7¼ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 17 29Oct24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 14] M Eon 56 $9 Lord Post Office 1:38.15   ......... ½ ............................Chantilly
2 of 16 19Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 13] M Eon 57 $*5 Louve Precieuse 1:37.99   ........ hd ............................Chantilly
1 of 16 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 6] M Eon 58.5 $*3.8 Youm In Love 1:51.66   ....... 1¼ ............................Chantilly

10 ZOUBAREVA (FR) Trainer: M Ratsimihah Barrier: 10� Total: 21-1-2-1 Prize Money: $17,536
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 10-1-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Miss annie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/09/24 (107 Days)
Owner: M Andriantsoa Ratsimihah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 14 26Oct24 CHA	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 26 [ 8] M Barzalona 58 $*3.3 Venice Way 2:32.79   ..... 21¾ ............................Chantilly
12 of 17 12Nov24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 7] M Guyon 54.5 $5 Elauneil 1:57.09   ....... 8¼ ............................Chantilly
8 of 15 04Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 2] H Besnier 59 $13 Golden Beach 1:58.90   ....... 4¾ ........................... Deauville
14 of 17 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 15] D Provost 57 $17 Saint Fiacre 1:50.24   ....... 9¾ ............................Chantilly
8 of 16 30Dec24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 12] H Lebouc 59.5 $15 El Ingrato 2:59.19   ....... 2¼ ............................Chantilly
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11 ALBERT BRIDGE (FR) Trainer: Y Luyckx Barrier: 15 Total: 51-5-5-2 Prize Money: $58,601
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57 Good: 31-2-4-2 Track: 12-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-2-1
Sire: Isfahan (GER) Dam: Moonlight rose (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 21-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/22 (799 Days)
Owner: Y Luyckx

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 17 07Jun24 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 17] T Trullier 57.5 $26 Atlantica 1:49.96   ....... 1¼ ........................ Compiegne
9 of 17 21Jun24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 16] T Trullier 59 $10 Trevor Senora 2:24.81   ....... 5½ ........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15 12Jul24 COM	turf 160�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 8] T Trullier 59 $11 Joyce Galeste 1:39.37   ....... 5½ ........................ Compiegne
10� of 16 04Aug24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 16] T Trullier 58.5 $21 Green Curry 1:59.93   ....... 4¾ ........................... Deauville
4 of 15 10Aug24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 10] T Piccone 57 $11 Nerokas 1:59.50   .......... 4 ........................... Deauville

12 OSER (IRE) Trainer: Mlle Mlle C Alesi Barrier: 11 Total: 80-4-6-8 Prize Money: $85,304
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 46-4-4-7 Track: 35-1-3-4

8yo grey ire m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-0-3-4
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Rancho montoya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 36-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/02/23 (701 Days)
Owner: Mme C Alesi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 16 02Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 7] G Sias 58 $-- Le Gardolot 2:44.64   ....... 5½ ........................... Deauville
6 of 17 12Nov24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 17] A Crastus 52.5 $21 Elauneil 1:57.09   ....... 2¾ ............................Chantilly
11 of 15 04Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 7] A Crastus 57 $9 Golden Beach 1:58.90   ....... 7¾ ........................... Deauville
4 of 15 12Dec24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 16] F Valle Skar 59.5 $9.5 Silver Condor 2:14.95   ....... 3¾ ............................Chantilly
6 of 16 30Dec24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 1] F Valle Skar 58.5 $6 El Ingrato 2:59.19   ....... 1¾ ............................Chantilly

13 TERTULIANE BLOOM (FR) Trainer: P Lacroix Barrier: 7 Total: 15-0-2-1 Prize Money: $13,162
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 13-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Senorita bloom (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Lacroix

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 16 15Jul24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 11] J Lacroix 56.5 $67 Waldkauz 2:08.04   ....... 6¼ ................................Vichy
10� of 13 09Aug24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 10] J Lacroix 59 $51 Kate Daddy 2:35.20   ..... 10¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
7 of 16 08Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 5] J Lacroix 57.5 $41 Moon Rider 1:59.12   ....... 5½ ........................... Deauville
5 of 15 04Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 14] J Lacroix 58.5 $29 Golden Beach 1:58.90   ....... 4½ ........................... Deauville
5 of 15 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 11] J Lacroix 59.5 $8 Princedeschamps 1:59.97   ....... 2¼ ........................... Deauville

14 HOT SUMMER (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 4 Total: 82-7-10-6 Prize Money: $109,538
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 45-2-8-4 Track: 35-2-9-2

9yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-2-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-3-3-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: American nizzy (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 35-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 34-5-2-1 Last Win: 10/08/23 (520 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Bruyneel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 17 29Oct24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 11] M Barzalona 57.5 $*3.8 Lord Post Office 1:38.15   ....... 3¾ ............................Chantilly
6 of 16 08Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 1] L Boisseau 58.5 $8 Kanifushi 2:00.32   ....... 1¼ ........................... Deauville
6 of 16 19Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 11] L Boisseau 58.5 $12 Louve Precieuse 1:37.99   ....... 1¼ ............................Chantilly
11 of 17 10Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 11] Perrine Cheyer 57 $8.5 Louve Precieuse 1:38.32   .......... 5 ............................Chantilly
7 of 16 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 15] L Boisseau 59.5 $11 Lou Balicot 1:51.66   ....... 2¼ ............................Chantilly

15 XARUN (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 5 Total: 46-4-3-2 Prize Money: $48,086
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 55 Good: 26-3-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo alzmel fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Miss lena (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 14-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/11/23 (432 Days)
Owner: Mme C Mallemanche-toal

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 25Aug24 MDM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 11] A Werle 56.5 $41 Schoumi 2:12.90   .......... 2 ..................Mont De Marsan
11 of 14 23Sep24 TAR	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 13] F Veron 55.5 $23 Agamemnon 2:08.70   ....... 7¾ ..............................Tarbes
17 of 17 12Nov24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 2] M Eon 54.5 $29 Elauneil 1:57.09   ..... 21½ ............................Chantilly
14 of 15 29Nov24 PAU awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 14] A Werle 55.5 $23 Nantmor 2:34.70   ........ 16 ..................................Pau
11 of 16 21Dec24 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 14] M Bernadet 60� $26 Royal Etincelle 2:02.80   ....... 7¾ ..................................Pau

16 HYPNOTIZED (FR) Trainer: J V Chaignon Barrier: 14 Total: 46-1-6-7 Prize Money: $51,788
Jockey: C Raimbault (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 13-1-1-4 Track: 7-0-1-2

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 4-0-2-1 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Agent mimi (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 27-0-5-3 Last Win: 08/10/22 (826 Days)
Owner: F Gourlier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 24May24 COM	turf 160�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 7] C Demuro 53.5 $*5 Hurricane Light 1:38.95   ......... ¾ ........................ Compiegne
4 of 16 30May24 NAN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 3] H Besnier 57.5 $*2.8 Koulikoff 1:41.03   .......... 4 ..............................Nantes
4 of 10� 16Oct24 LEN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 5] M Guyon 57 $4 Close To You 1:40.57   ....... 8¾ ............................Le Mans
6 of 16 15Nov24 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 54 [ 5] M Guyon 54 $9 Sakharah 1:34.16   .......... 3 ........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 17 10Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 16] A Lemaitre 56 $19 Louve Precieuse 1:38.32   ....... 5¾ ............................Chantilly
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R8 11 Jan 2025 | Chantilly | DU CHEMIN ROYAL HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
10:32 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 526502
 2 077832
 3 802053
 4 685355
 5 005004
 6 223452
 7 041189
 8 691435
 9 045921
 10 822349
 11 595700
 12 110000
 13 563742
 14 800905
 15 704050
 16 500652

DREAMS (FR)
FITZCARRALDO (FR)
SWEEP AWAY (FR)
JACK OF TRADES (IRE)
KING OF TWIST (FR)
ANTRIM (FR)
ROI DE FLANDRE (FR)
AHATIS (IRE)
SAINT FIACRE (FR)
ZWIALH (IRE)
EVER MUCHACHA (FR)
LOVE THE STARS (FR)
LIDISBARN (FR)
HARMATTAN (FR)
NAUGHTY MONTY
SYMBOLE (FR)

68
65
64
63.5
63.5
63
62.5
62.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
60
60
60
60
59.5

2
5
13
9
16
3
12
11
15
1
10
14
4
6
8
7

M VELON  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
M EON  1.5 
F LEFEBVRE
P BAZIRE
B MARIE
N MARTEL  2.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
A MADAMET
C LECOEUVRE
J GUILLOTON  3.5 
A CRASTUS
H BESNIER
J CLAUDIC
R MANGIONE
M GUYON

S PECORARO
S SCHLEPPI
A G BOTTI
MME D WULF
N CAULLERY
S SCHLEPPI
C MARTINON
S JESUS
MARION WEBER
M C RONDELE-LANCELIN
S DEHEZ
J LEROY
S SMRCZEK
C RESTOUT
S JESUS
L&M VIEL

7
8
5
7
9
7
5
7
7
6
5
6
5
5
5
5

H
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
73
77
--
--
90
--
--
--
--
--
--
62
--

 40-3-9-5
 33-4-1-4
 15-1-2-3
 45-4-4-8
 72-6-8-8
 26-1-7-3
 33-5-2-0
 16-6-1-1
 39-3-4-0
 33-4-6-1
 9-0�-0-0
 19-3-0-0
 45-3-4-9
 12-3-0-1
 10-0�-0-0
 26-1-2-2

$87,779
$53,782
$24,540
$74,324
$129,688
$48,517
$51,617
$11,826
$46,160
$69,370
$3,025
$22,304
$57,627
$40,205
$2,636
$30,604

 7-1-1-0
 6-2-1-0
 6-0�-1-1
 13-3-0-2
 50-6-7-4
 8-0�-2-1
 6-1-0-0
 6-1-0-1
 5-1-0-0
 13-1-3-1
 5-0�-0-0
 6-1-0-0
 8-1-1-1
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 DREAMS (FR) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 2 Total: 40-3-9-5 Prize Money: $87,779
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 68 Good: 22-1-4-2 Track: 6-0-2-0

7yo grey fr h Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Many dreams (FR) J+H: 5-0-3-1 AWT: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-5-3 Last Win: 30/04/24 (256 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 13 01Aug24 DEA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 15] S Planque 60� $19 Combermere 2:42.97   .........nk ........................... Deauville
6 of 15 20Aug24 DEA	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 5] A Madamet 53 $12 Woot City 3:39.12   .......... 5 ........................... Deauville
5 of 14 01Sep24 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 14] A Orani 59.5 $6.5 Rodainah 2:33.16   ....... 2¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16 26Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 16] S Planque 59.5 $19 Hollywood Africans 2:38.55   ..... 14½ ........................... Deauville
2 of 15 12Dec24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 5] M Velon 64 $9 Nekoleto 2:11.60   ...... Lhd ............................Chantilly

2 FITZCARRALDO (FR) Trainer: S Schleppi Barrier: 5 Total: 33-4-1-4 Prize Money: $53,782
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 65 Good: 19-3-0-2 Track: 6-1-1-1

8yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Sapfo (FR) J+H: 10-3-1-1 AWT: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-2 Last Win: 22/05/24 (234 Days)
Owner: R Blase

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 12Aug24 VIT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 2] F Valle Skar 59 $9.5 Vasigreen 2:36.43   ....... 9½ ................................ Vittel
7 of 12 15Sep24 STB	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 3] G Sias 57 $19 Lalou 2:35.56   ....... 8½ .........................Strasbourg
8 of 17 12Nov24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 3] F Valle Skar 59 $23 Gold And Cash 1:58.06   ....... 2¼ ............................Chantilly
3 of 15 12Dec24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 9] F Valle Skar 61 $15 Nekoleto 2:11.60   .........nk ............................Chantilly
2 of 16 26Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 10] F Valle Skar 57 $9.5 Treasure Keeper 1:57.17   ......... ¾ ............................Chantilly

3 SWEEP AWAY (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 13 Total: 15-1-2-3 Prize Money: $24,540
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 64 Good: 11-0-2-2 Track: 6-0-2-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 5-0-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Lady of the waves (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/08/23 (525 Days)
Owner: Rpg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 17 07Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 6] S Planque 58.5 $11 Talk Show 1:57.75   ....... 9¼ ............................Chantilly
2 of 16 12Oct24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 15 [ 2] S Pasquier 60� $6.5 Dream Again 2:13.62   .........nk ............................Chantilly
14 of 17 12Nov24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 1] M Barzalona 57 $*2.5 Gold And Cash 1:58.06   ....... 4½ ............................Chantilly
5 of 15 12Dec24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 4] S Pasquier 60� $*2.8 Nekoleto 2:11.60   ....... 2½ ............................Chantilly
3 of 16 26Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 8] S Pasquier 60� $*3.8 Brave Shiina 1:57.49   ......... ¾ ............................Chantilly

4 JACK OF TRADES (IRE) Trainer: Mme D Wulf Barrier: 9 Total: 45-4-4-8 Prize Money: $74,324
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 63.5 Good: 21-2-2-2 Track: 11-1-1-1

7yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-0-2
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Cite veron (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-2-6 Last Win: 19/05/24 (237 Days)
Owner: Mme D De Wulf

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 04Jul24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 8] C Berge 58 $8 Princess Zizou 2:04.64   ....... 6½ ................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 15 18Oct24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 38 [ 7] A Madamet 61 $-- Portrero 1:57.95   ..... 11½ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 11 06Nov24 AMI	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 32 [ 11] A Madamet 57.5 $8 Roi De L’air 1:53.56   ..... 10¼ ............................. Amiens
5 of 11 16Nov24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 52 [ 9] C Berge 57 $11 Coeur De Roume 2:01.98   ....... 3¾ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 16 18Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 2] A Madamet 56 $9.5 Al Alaali 1:57.97   ....... 2¼ ........................... Deauville
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5 KING OF TWIST (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 16 Total: 72-6-8-8 Prize Money: $129,688
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 63.5 Good: 54-5-5-6 Track: 30-4-3-3

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 50-6-7-4
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Twisting (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 44-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-2 Last Win: 26/04/24 (260 Days)
Owner: Mme C Wingtans/n Caullery

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 16 01Oct24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 10] H Journiac 58 $23 Alcatoser 1:56.54   ....... 3¼ ............................Chantilly
5 of 16 12Oct24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 13] H Journiac 60� $21 Dream Again 2:13.62   ....... 2½ ............................Chantilly
13 of 17 12Nov24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 13] H Journiac 57 $19 Gold And Cash 1:58.06   ....... 3¼ ............................Chantilly
11 of 16 12Dec24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 15] H Journiac 60� $19 Goldyway De Saon 2:12.50   .......... 6 ............................Chantilly
4 of 16 26Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 11] P Bazire 59.5 $17 Brave Shiina 1:57.49   .......... 1 ............................Chantilly

6 ANTRIM (FR) Trainer: S Schleppi Barrier: 3 Total: 26-1-7-3 Prize Money: $48,517
Jockey: B Marie WT: 63 Good: 11-0-2-2 Track: 5-0-3-1

7yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Slickly Dam: Antrim rose (UK) J+H: 3-0-2-1 AWT: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-4-1 Last Win: 11/10/21 (1188 Days)
Owner: Stall Super Schllau

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 08May24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 4] M Seidl 59 $5.5 Baby Glory 2:18.55   .......... 1 .........................Strasbourg
3 of 10� 22May24 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 56 [ 3] M Seidl 56 $8.5 Fitzcarraldo 2:15.46   ....... 2¼ ...............................Nancy
4 of 15 13Jun24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 9] M Seidl 58.5 $*3.8 Joli Coup 2:10.68   ....... 3½ .........................Strasbourg
5 of 16 08Sep24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 11] H Besnier 57.5 $6 Saguaro 2:14.97   .......... 4 .........................Strasbourg
2 of 16 26Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 3] B Marie 59 $9 Brave Shiina 1:57.49   ...... Lhd ............................Chantilly

7 ROI DE FLANDRE (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 12 Total: 33-5-2-0 Prize Money: $51,617
Jockey: N Martel (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 17-3-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Cheeky lady (FR) J+H: 11-2-0-0 AWT: 17-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-0 Last Win: 17/12/24 (25 Days)
Owner: C Martinon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 13 02Dec24 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 11] N Martel 57.5 $41 Go Go Blitz 2:20.80   ....... 2½ ...................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 14 09Dec24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 3] N Martel 60� $21 Come Ti Amo 1:52.50   .........nk ...................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 11 17Dec24 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 2] N Martel 59 $15 Long Story Short 1:29.06   ......... ½ ........................... Marseille
8 of 16 26Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 15] N Martel 58.5 $26 Brave Shiina 1:57.49   ....... 2¾ ............................Chantilly
9 of 12 06Jan25 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 10] N Martel 56.5 $19 Brave Shiina 2:14.80   ..... 13¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie

8 AHATIS (IRE) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 11 Total: 16-6-1-1 Prize Money: $11,826
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 62.5 Good: 10-4-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Red Jazz (IRE) Dam: Zelos dream (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 12-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/24 (82 Days)
Owner: C Theodorakis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 16 26Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 14 [ 3] F Valle Skar 59.5 $17 Chief Mambo 1:50.68   ........ 15 ............................Chantilly
1 of 16 21Oct24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 16] Eddy Hardouin 60� $12 Sea Wings 1:59.56   ...... Lhd ........................... Deauville
4 of 16 08Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 4] Eddy Hardouin 59.5 $*6 Magic Tunis 2:06.10   ....... 1½ ........................... Deauville
3 of 16 03Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 4] Eddy Hardouin 58 $9.5 Lauenen 1:57.42   ....... 1¾ ........................... Deauville
5 of 16 26Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 4] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $5 Brave Shiina 1:57.49   ....... 2½ ............................Chantilly

9 SAINT FIACRE (FR) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 15 Total: 39-3-4-0 Prize Money: $46,160
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 61.5 Good: 19-1-2-0 Track: 8-2-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Cockney Rebel (IRE) Dam: Delora (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-0 Last Win: 20/12/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Albert Reiss/mme Rieke We

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 16 14Oct24 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 37 [ 8] A Crastus 51.5 $41 Bozzo 1:48.96   ....... 3¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 13 06Nov24 AMI	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 50� [ 13] B Weber 59.5 $13 Palanzano 1:52.84   ....... 6½ ............................. Amiens
9 of 10� 22Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 10] A Crastus 52 $11 Black Lives Matter 1:37.65   ....... 7½ ............................Chantilly
2 of 15 10Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 5] Eddy Hardouin 56.5 $15 Saxon Village 1:38.86   ......... ¾ ............................Chantilly
1 of 17 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 1] A Madamet 59 $6.5 Love Affair 1:50.24   ....... 2½ ............................Chantilly

10 ZWIALH (IRE) Trainer: M C Rondele-lancelin Barrier: 1 Total: 33-4-6-1 Prize Money: $69,370
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 61.5 Good: 25-2-6-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Ida the fox (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 16-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (476 Days)
Owner: Mme C Rondele-lancelin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 16 03Feb24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 3] Eddy Hardouin 58.5 $10 Hoolong 1:57.39   ....... 1¼ ........................... Deauville
2 of 11 29Aug24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 6] Eddy Hardouin 57.5 $12 Victoria Grove 2:04.89   ....... 2½ ................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15 19Sep24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 2] Eddy Hardouin 57.5 $*3.3 Cogolin 1:52.30   ......... ¾ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 16 21Oct24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 8] Eddy Hardouin 59 $*3.8 Go Love 1:59.70   ....... 1½ ........................... Deauville
9 of 16 08Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 14] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $6.5 Magic Tunis 2:06.10   ....... 3¾ ........................... Deauville

CHANTILLY | PAGE 23



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 11 JAN 2025

11 EVER MUCHACHA (FR) Trainer: S Dehez Barrier: 10� Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: J Guilloton (a3.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Machucambo Dam: Ever desdemone (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Rouet-campenon/v Devaux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 18Nov22 CHA awt 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] M Velon 54 $-- Empathic 1:25.42   .......... 4 ............................Chantilly
5 of 13 06Dec22 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 6 [ 6] M Velon 54 $-- Aucoeurdelanuit 1:59.37   .......... 2 ............................Chantilly
7 of 15 23Dec22 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] M Velon 54 $-- Coria 1:57.41   ....... 4¾ ............................Chantilly
14 of 15 12Dec24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 14] J Guilloton 60� $41 Nekoleto 2:11.60   ..... 22¼ ............................Chantilly
14 of 15 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 3] J Guilloton 59 $10 Siete Misterios 1:58.71   ....... 8¾ ........................... Deauville

12 LOVE THE STARS (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 14 Total: 19-3-0-0 Prize Money: $22,304
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60� Good: 13-1-0-0 Track: 10-1-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Storm The Stars (USA) Dam: Volley ball (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (204 Days)
Owner: J Leroy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 14 21Jun24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 1] L Gallo 57.5 $*6 Portrero 2:24.43   ......... ½ ........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 12] Laura Grosso 57.5 $13 Missriya 2:30.40   ..... 13¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
13 of 16 26Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 5] M Peslier 59 $29 Radetsky Marsch 2:43.39   ....... 5½ ........................... Deauville
10� of 16 12Dec24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 3] S Tison 58 $15 Goldyway De Saon 2:12.50   ....... 4¾ ............................Chantilly
12 of 16 26Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 9] S Tison 57 $51 Brave Shiina 1:57.49   ....... 7¼ ............................Chantilly

13 LIDISBARN (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 4 Total: 45-3-4-9 Prize Money: $57,627
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 60� Good: 28-1-3-4 Track: 6-1-0-1

5yo gr fon fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Griselidis (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 20-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-5 Last Win: 02/03/23 (681 Days)
Owner: Stall Burg Nanstein

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 16 08Sep24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 16] D Breux 55.5 $15 Saguaro 2:14.97   ....... 6½ .........................Strasbourg
3 of 16 01Oct24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 11] M Barzalona 57 $7.5 Lauenen 1:56.28   ....... 2½ ............................Chantilly
7 of 16 21Oct24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 11] M Barzalona 57.5 $8.5 Go Love 1:59.70   .......... 3 ........................... Deauville
4 of 17 12Nov24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 16] M Barzalona 56.5 $6 Elauneil 1:57.09   ....... 1¾ ............................Chantilly
2 of 14 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 4] H Besnier 59 $6.5 Daysaniya 1:58.54   ....... 1½ ........................... Deauville

14 HARMATTAN (FR) Trainer: C Restout Barrier: 6 Total: 12-3-0-1 Prize Money: $40,205
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 60� Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Hazita (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/10/22 (805 Days)
Owner: C Restout

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 10Sep24 NAN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 5 [ 1] T Courtalon 56 $29 Dzarina 1:41.19   ..... 15¼ ..............................Nantes
10� of 10� 16Oct24 LEN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 6] R Juteau 60� $34 Twilight 1:41.73   ..... 16½ ............................Le Mans
9 of 14 02Nov24 LEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 11] A Subias 58.5 $34 Close To You 1:28.47   ....... 5½ ............................Le Mans
98 of 13 30Nov24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 12 [ 7] R Juteau 57 $-- Trevanion 2:10.37   ..... 13¼ ...........................Pornichet
5 of 17 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 13] J Claudic 60� $11 Saint Fiacre 1:50.24   ....... 4¼ ............................Chantilly

15 NAUGHTY MONTY Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,636
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 60� Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Stage queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Theodorakis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

16 of 16 26Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] A Lemaitre 60� $41 Chief Mambo 1:50.68   ..... 44¾ ............................Chantilly
4 of 16 12Oct24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 6] Eddy Hardouin 60� $26 Taybet 2:11.55   ....... 4¼ ............................Chantilly
11 of 15 25Oct24 LLS awt 220�0�  G  HCP 18 [ 1] V Seguy 58 $13 Antinea 2:14.80   ..... 13¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 15 13Nov24 POR awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 13] C Lecoeuvre 60� $11 Dariyangel 2:11.94   ....... 3¼ ...........................Pornichet
13 of 17 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 14] Eddy Hardouin 60� $12 Saint Fiacre 1:50.24   ....... 8¾ ............................Chantilly

16 SYMBOLE (FR) Trainer: L&m Viel Barrier: 7 Total: 26-1-2-2 Prize Money: $30,604
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Sextine (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-0 AWT: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 27/08/23 (503 Days)
Owner: Pm Charier/py Charier/v Jerome

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 13 24Jun24 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 13] A Lemaitre 60� $12 Irbis 1:25.35   ....... 7½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 14 02Nov24 LEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 7] Y Rousset 59 $26 Close To You 1:28.47   ....... 9¾ ............................Le Mans
6 of 16 13Nov24 POR awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 3] A Madamet 57 $23 Le Sicilien 2:10.99   .......... 4 ...........................Pornichet
5 of 14 23Nov24 POR awt 160�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 12] H Lebouc 56 $15 Bonny Glitters 1:41.11   ....... 6¾ ...........................Pornichet
2 of 13 26Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 10] H Besnier 58.5 $8.5 Cracknell 1:55.86   .......... 5 ............................Chantilly


